Τ	Kı	ESOLUTION NO. 2024-04
2		
3		E TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JUNO
4		CLAIMING THE RESULTS OF THE MARCH 19,
5		CIPAL ELECTION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
6 7	EFFECTIVE DATE.	
8	WHEREAS in accordance	e with Articles II and V of the Town Charter, the Town o
9		for Seats Mayor and 5 on the Town Council; and
10 11	WHEREAS two candida	tes, Alexander Cooke and Peggy Wheeler, qualified fo
12	Seat Mayor; and	tes, Alexander Gooke and Feggy Wheeler, qualified to
13	Coat Mayor, and	
14 15	WHEREAS, two candidate	es, Dean Anthon and Diana Davis, qualified for Seat 5; and
16	WHEREAS, on March 19	, 2024, the Town of Juno Beach conducted a municipa
17		filling Seats Mayor and 5 on the Town Council; and (2)
18		he Town Charter to referendum vote of the electorate as
19	set forth in Town Ordinances 77	
20		
21	WHEREAS, having canv	assed the ballots for the general municipal election, the
22	Palm Beach County Supervisor	of Elections has certified the results of the elections to be
23	as follows:	
24		
25	MARCH 9, 2021 GENER	AL MUNICIPAL ELECTION
26		-
27	<u>Seat Mayor</u>	Total Number of Votes Cast
28		(including absentee ballots)
29	Al	050
30	Alexander Cooke	<u>659</u>
31	Peggy Wheeler	<u>830</u>
32	Soot F	
33 34	Seat 5	
35		
36	Dean Anthon	<u>542</u>
37	Diana Davis	917
38	Diana Davis	<u>517</u>
39		
40	Charter Amendment 1	
41	(Fiduciary Responsibilities	s)
42	(aao.a.,aoponoiomino	- ,
43	Yes	1,385
44	No	60
45		_
46		

1 2	Charter Amendment 2 (Land Development Regulations)			
3 4	Yes	1,324		
5	No	136		
6		<u></u>		
7	Charter Amendment 3			
8	(Variances)			
9	·			
10	Yes	<u>1,304</u>		
11	No	<u>144</u>		
12				
13	Charter Amendment 4			
14	(Initiative and Referendum)			
15 16	Yes	1,015		
17	No	355		
18	140	<u>555</u>		
19	Charter Amendment 5			
20	(Vacancies)			
21	,			
22	Yes	<u>1,337</u>		
23	No	<u>61</u>		
24				
25	WHEREAS, based on the certified results and in accordance with Section 8-9 of the			
26	Town Code of Ordinances, the Town Council wishes to officially proclaim the results of the March 19, 2024 general municipal election.			
27 28	iviarch 19, 2024 general municip	dal election.		
29	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN			
30	OF JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA as follows:			
31				
32	Section 1. Based on the	ne certified results, the Town Council hereby declares the		
33	official results of the March 19, 2	2024 general municipal election to be as follows:		
34				
35	Seat Mayor of the Town C	Council: PEGGY WHEELER		
36	Ocat 5 of the Town Ocama	-:L DIANA DAVIO		
37	Seat 5 of the Town Counc	cil: <u>DIANA DAVIS</u>		
38 39	Charter Amendment 1:	APPROVED		
3 9 4 0	Charter Amendment 1.	AFFROVED		
41	Charter Amendment 2:	APPROVED		
42	Charter / unenament 21	, u i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
43	Charter Amendment 3:	APPROVED		
44				
45	Charter Amendment 4:	APPROVED		
46				

Charter Amendment 5: **APPROVED** The above-named individuals are proclaimed to be duly and lawfully Section 2. elected to the offices set forth above. The Amendments to the Charter of the Town of Juno Beach submitted to referendum vote are hereby proclaimed to be approved, as indicated above. Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption. RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 27th day of March, 2024. Peggy Wheeler, Mayor ATTEST: Caitlin E. Copeland-Rodriguez, MMC, Town Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: Leonard G. Rubin, Town Attorney